## Telecommunications Standards Development Society, India (TSDSI) Joins World's Leading ICT Standards Organizations to Collaborate on Emerging Technologies

The 18th meeting of the Global Standards Collaboration (GSC), a senior-level gathering of the world's leading information and communication technologies (ICT) standards organizations, took place on 22-23 July 14, hosted by ETSI (European Telecommunications Standards Institute) in Sophia Antipolis, France. GSC enhances co-operation among standards organizations from different regions of the world to facilitate the exchange of information on standards development, build synergies and reduce duplication of work. A senior level delegation from DoT and Telecommunications Standards Development Society, India (TSDSI) participated in this forum.

The TSDSI, a standards development organization, is industry led 'not for profit' legal entity with participation from all stake holders. It aims at developing and promoting India-specific requirements, standardizing solutions for meeting these requirements and contributing these to international standards. TSDSI promotes its member companies to contribute to global standardization in the field of telecommunications, maintaining the technical standards and other deliverables of the organization, safe-guarding the related IPR, helping create manufacturing expertise in the country, providing leadership to the developing countries in terms of their telecommunications-related standardization needs.

Based on the request of TSDSI, GSC approved Telecommunications Standards Development Society, India (TSDSI) as a member of GSC. TSDSI has welcomed this decision of GSC and has issued Press Release as attached.